Amounts (Tranche B)

Means the amounts remitted by the Subscribers (Tranche
B) to the Company in relation to any series of Tranche B
Debentures in accordance with Clause 4.4 and as more
particularly set out in the Drawdown Notice(s), which shall

be maximum of INR 1,56,40,00,000 (Rupees one hundred
and fifty six crore forty lakh).

Security Creation: In case of delay in execution of the Debenture Trust Deed and charge
documents, the Company will refund the subscription with agreed rate of interest or will
pay penal interest of at least 2% p.a. over the coupon rate till these conditions are complied